



## Bid Tabulation

Town of Lynn  
2020-2 Community Crossing Matching Grant Project  
March 4, 2021

Brumbaugh Construction  
Arcanum, OH

Milestone Contractors  
Richmond, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,673.50	\$20,673.50
2	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
3	202	REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
4	202	CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	FT.	2300	\$6.00	\$13,800.00	\$6.25	\$14,375.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00
5	202	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE	S.Y.	182	\$10.00	\$1,820.00	\$22.00	\$4,004.00	\$46.00	\$8,372.00
6	202	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, ASPHALT	S.Y.	265	\$10.00	\$2,650.00	\$22.00	\$5,830.00	\$45.00	\$11,925.00
7	205	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EACH	7	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$255.00	\$1,785.00
8	207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	901	\$2.00	\$1,802.00	\$2.00	\$1,802.00	\$17.00	\$15,317.00
9	213	FLOWABLE BACKFILL, REMOVABLE	C.Y.	90	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$138.00	\$12,420.00	\$135.00	\$12,150.00
10	301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE	TON	488	\$65.00	\$31,720.00	\$48.00	\$23,424.00	\$51.00	\$24,888.00
11	306	MILLING, ASPHALT (1-1/2")	S.Y.	3351	\$3.00	\$10,053.00	\$6.00	\$20,106.00	\$5.50	\$18,430.50
12	401	1-1/2" 9.5MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG 64-22	TON	333	\$95.00	\$31,635.00	\$135.00	\$44,955.00	\$122.00	\$40,626.00
13	401	2-1/2" 12.5MM, TYPE B, HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG-64-22	TON	90	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$245.00	\$22,050.00	\$225.00	\$20,250.00
14	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	399	\$4.00	\$1,596.00	\$3.00	\$1,197.00	\$3.00	\$1,197.00
15	604	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1637	\$10.00	\$16,370.00	\$8.00	\$13,096.00	\$13.00	\$21,281.00
16	604	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	S.F.	114	\$25.00	\$2,850.00	\$17.00	\$1,938.00	\$50.00	\$5,700.00
17	605	CONCRETE CURB, VERTICAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2458	\$35.00	\$86,030.00	\$30.00	\$73,740.00	\$22.00	\$54,076.00
18	610	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6", AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	260	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$95.00	\$24,700.00	\$97.00	\$25,220.00
19	610	PCCP FOR PAVEMENT, 9", AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	21	\$95.00	\$1,995.00	\$138.00	\$2,898.00	\$110.00	\$2,310.00
20	621	MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1500	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
21	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 6" 907.23	FT.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$68.00	\$680.00
22	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 8" 907.23	FT.	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$72.00	\$720.00
23	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.23	FT.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$76.00	\$760.00
24	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.17	FT.	115	\$70.00	\$8,050.00	\$54.00	\$6,210.00	\$71.00	\$8,165.00
25	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 15" 907.17	FT.	319	\$80.00	\$25,520.00	\$80.00	\$25,520.00	\$80.00	\$25,520.00
26	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18" 907.17	FT.	488	\$95.00	\$46,360.00	\$87.00	\$42,456.00	\$84.00	\$40,992.00
27	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 24" 907.17	FT.	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
28	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 30" 907.17	FT.	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00
29	715	WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER MAIN RELOCATED	FT.	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
30	715	WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED	FT.	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00
31	715	SANITARY LATERAL RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00
32	720	CATCH BASIN, TYPE K, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$3,550.00	\$24,850.00
33	720	MANHOLE, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
34	720	WATER VALVE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
35	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,262.00	\$10,262.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
36	802	SIGN, SHEET ASSEMBLY, REMOVE AND RELOCATE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$501,141.00</b>		<b>\$469,958.00</b>		<b>\$496,633.00</b>